

# East Lothian Council

EIR Ref: 2018/519261

*Please advise:*

**1. The total amount of land (in acres) currently owned by your Council.**

Under Regulation 10(4)(a) of the Environmental Information (Scotland) Regulations 2004, I must formally advise you that East Lothian Council (ELC) has been unable to comply with your request as the information you require is not recorded.

**2. The total amount of land (in acres) currently owned by your Council that has been identified as surplus to requirements.**

9 acres

**3. The total amount of land (in acres) currently owned by your Council that is scheduled to be sold.**

9 acres

**4. The total amount of land (in acres) currently owned by your Council scheduled for joint venture housing development or where such development is already taking place.**

Under Regulation 10(4)(a) of the Environmental Information (Scotland) Regulations 2004, I must formally advise you that ELC has been unable to comply with your request as the information you require is not recorded.